
2025 NERHA MEMBERS YEAR END POINTS  - MUST NOMINATE, SHOW AT 2 SHOWS & ATTEND 1 MEETING

OPEN DIVISION - HORSE ONLY MAY SHOW JULY SHOW SEPT SHOW TOTAL POINTS MEETING
Unos Smart Lil Cash (Dawn Beaulieu) 84 77 52 213 YES

Drake Town (Amie Beaulieu) 69 78 61 208 YES

Toy Cat (Brian Woods) 45 44 51 140 YES

Inez Suarez (Brian Woods) 41 69 23 133 YES

Tags Electric Spark (Newt Webb) 30 34 53 117 YES

Peptolena Tax Break (Jason Drass) 32 49 81 YES

Dragon Fly (Amanda Lamoureux) 20 14 45 79 YES

Snahzie Baleys Rebel (Abigail Ortiz) 36 10 21 67 YES

Gun Smokin Whiz (Abigail Borel) 29 13 16 58 YES

Gunna Make Diamonds (Aprille Tomlinson) 27 12 19 58 YES

A Streakin Sailor (Linda Slezak) 10 19 28 57 YES

Dualin Grit (Abigail Borel) 25 27 52 YES

Dream On Top Gun (Holly Shockro) 47 47 YES

Times The Remedy (Jane Moulton) 20 21 41 YES

Stoppin Colonel (Rebecca Rietta) 18 18 36 YES

The Chics Gotta Gun (Holly Shockro) 22 10 32 YES

Kitty Kitty BoomBoom (Newt Webb) 13 18 31 YES

Platinum Smoke (Newt Webb) 10 4 16 30 YES

Magnums Lily (Becky Ramsey/Jason Drass) 23 23 YES

Smudged (Jason Drass) 19 19 YES

Whos Shine N Knight (Christina Tennant) 16 16 YES

Smokin Sophisticatt (Karlene Bushey) 10 10 YES

High Caliber Diamond (Laura Brodeur) 7 7 YES

CH Smart Lil Olena (Julie Laflamme) 2 2 YES

Stella Starlight (Geoffrey Goodson) 2 2 YES

Tetons Diamond Jewel (Jennifer Boyd) 27 27

Too Much Whiskey (Jessica Pierno) 26 26

Colonel G (Tracy Willis) 14 14

Montanas Peppy Spark (David Casey) 14 14

AMATEUR - RIDER & HORSE
Alexandra Morency & Smokinhottatertot 97 113 159 369 YES

Aprille Tomlinson & Gunna Make Diamonds 109 79 74 262 YES

Kayleigh Davenport & Boon N Spoon 116 106 222 YES

Rebecca Rietta & Stoppin Colonel 41 88 85 214 YES

Julie Laflamme & CH Smart Lil Olena 103 82 185 YES

Rebecca Ramsey & Magnums Lily 43 56 47 146 YES

Abigail Ortiz & Snahzie Baleys Rebel 94 21 23 138 YES

Montana Marinello & Bet Hesa My Million 18 56 35 109 YES

Kaleigh Canfield & Gota Play Bluegrass 25 33 15 73 YES

Jody Caufield & A Peppy Tru Rolex 41 30 71 YES

Jody Caufield & Mia One Time 25 46 71 YES

Shelby Herrington & Call Me A Cabb 30 32 62 YES

Kendyl Foristall-Drass & Peptos Rey Bans 35 20 5 60 YES



Jane Moulton & Times The Remedy 30 24 54 YES

Montana Marinello & Kitty Kitty BoomBoom 8 18 23 49 YES

Danielle Ambrecht & Ruff Night in Dixie 33 11 44 YES

Daniele Whitney & Fridaynighttradition 17 19 36 YES

Crystal Hartmann & Annies Disco Gun 22 12 34 YES

Laura Brodeur & High Caliber Diamond 18 9 27 YES

Greg Conlon & SF Purrfect 9 16 25 YES

Sarah Noble & Right Lane Smarty 18 1 19 YES

Sylvia Sargent & Whos A Lil Gun Shy 14 2 3 19 YES

Christina Tennant & Whos Shine N Knight 10 9 19 YES

Brooke White & Dual Smart Sugar 6 11 17 YES

Lauren Cariello & Sparkling Lynx 12 12 YES

Allison Seyfried & Boons Sonita Lena 12 12 YES

Julia Harris & Cruzn For Cash 3 8 11 YES

Katie Smith & Valentines Blueprint 9 9 YES

Shawn Bushey & Sanjo Hickory Chic 5 2 7 YES

Beth Claes & Leonards Purelyrockin 1 3 4 YES

Jennifer Boyd & Tetons Diamond Jewel 38 38

Tracy Willis & Colonel G 37 37

Jennifer Kuhl & Gunna Make Ya Wanna 6 6

David Casey & Montanas Peppy Spark 1 3 4

Tracy Willis & The Sweet Stop 1 1

YOUTH - RIDER & HORSE
Faythe Sobieski & Smooth Little Rey 51 69 57 177 YES

Skyler Vellenga & Xtra Walla Doo 50 58 108 YES

Charley Smith & Whiskeys Dun Talkin 28 23 49 100 YES

Emma Strong & Dream on Top Gun 16 50 66 YES

Emma Finch & Snahzie Poco Teanah 13 12 10 35 YES

Stella Call & Roses N Whizkey 4 5 3 12 YES

Lila Boyden & LK Dunit Twist Shine 10 10

Sophia Blumenreich & Epic Investment 9 9

Grace Klinges & Gunna Make Ya Wanna 6 6

NOVICE AMATEUR - RIDER & HORSE
Shelby Herrington & Call Me A Cabb 99 119 218 YES

Paula Schultz & LC Sky Chex 314 56 69 85 210 YES

Margie Pechtel & Platinum Smoke 46 95 42 183 YES

Danielle Ambrecht & Ruff Night In Dixie 66 68 134 YES

Beth Claes & Leonards Purelyrockin 39 46 42 127 YES

Greg Conlon & SF Purrfect 51 73 124 YES

Sarah Noble & Right Lane Smarty 34 34 68 YES

Brooke White & Dual Smart Sugar 39 27 66 YES

Katie Smith & Valentines Blueprint 26 35 61 YES

Sylvia Sargent & Whos A Lil Gun Shy 19 6 12 37 YES

Julia Harris & Cruzn For Cash 18 15 33 YES



Shelby Herrington & Whodat Buzzabout 27 27 YES

Kendyl Foristall-Drass & Peptos Rey Bans 20 7 27 YES

Kaleigh Canfield & Gota Play Bluegrass 2 19 21 YES

Crystal Hartmann & Annies Disco Gun 10 4 14 YES

Shawn Bushey & Sanjo Hickory Chic 6 6 YES

Jennifer Kuhl & Gunna Make Ya Wanna 30 30

Ella Perreault & A Streakin Sailor 17 13 30

NOVICE YOUTH - RIDER & HORSE
Faythe Sobieski & Smooth Little Rey 71 106 63 240 YES

Skyler Vellenga & Xtra Walla Doo 68 75 143 YES

Charley Smith & Whiskeys Dun Talkin 22 27 59 108 YES

Emma Strong & Dream on Top Gun 59 27 86 YES

Sadie Stone & RR Mighty Mouse 37 20 25 82 YES

Riley Schultz & LC Sky Chex 314 39 20 59 YES

Stella Call & Roses N Whizkey 25 21 5 51 YES

Emma Finch & Snahzie Poco Teanah 13 12 6 31 YES

Brynlyn Bushey & Smokin Sophisticatt 5 5 YES

Sophia Blumenreich & Epic Investment 50 50

Lila Boyden & LK Dunit Twist Shine 16 16

ALL BREED - RIDER & HORSE
Amanda Lamoureux & Dragon Fly 63 27 77 167 YES

Brelyn Oswald & Peppy Paisano Pine 36 63 99 YES

Garielle Warriner Cardin & Sunna 44 24 25 93 YES

Geoffrey Goodson & Stella Starlight 21 21 YES

Tracy Willis & The Sweet Stop 30 30

YOUTH W/J -RIDER & HORSE
Aubrey Shockro & LK Dunit Twist Shine 20 48 85 153 YES

Caroline Field & Nu Flying Cowboy 21 59 71 151 YES

Annie Baldwin & Diamond J Sassy Zan 9 14 27 50 YES

ADULT W/J - RIDER & HORSE
Michelle Bombard & Docs Smoken J Rod 38 49 87 YES

Linda Slezak &  A Streakin Sailor 12 34 35 81 YES

Joseph Cordova & Paco Paco 10 61 71 YES

Amanda Golembeski & Chic Shootin Whizkey 29 37 66 YES

Cathleen Brennan & My Lady Angel 31 31

Jill Albanese & Nate Of Nikolaus 16 16

Holly Greene & LS Hollywood Melody 15 15

Angela Devoto & Forest Reverie 11 11


